Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-123
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for Fractional-N PLL Frequency Synthesizer
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES
Self-contained board including synthesizer, VCO, 10 MHz

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-123
Rev. A | Page 11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Part Number Supplier Stock Code
C1 Capacitor 680 pF 0603  MCCA000220 FEC 1759083
C2 Capacitor 8.2 nF 0603 MCCA000236  FEC 1759101
C3 Capacitor 330 pF 0603 MCCA000212 FEC 1759075
C4, C6, C10, C28 to C30,
C37 to C44
Capacitor 0.1 µF 0603 CM105X7R104K16AT FEC 1216538
C5, C7, C9, C11, C13 Capacitor 10 pF 0603 06035A100JAT2A FEC 499110
C8, C12 Capacitor 22 µF 0805 GRM21BR60J226ME39L Digi-Key 490-1719-1-ND
C14, C15 Capacitor 1 nF 0603 06035A102JAT2A FEC 317202
C16 to C19 Capacitor 100 pF 0603 06035A101JAT2A FEC 499122
C20, C23 Capacitor 1 µF 16 V 0603 GRM188R71C105KA12D Digi-Key 490-3900-1-ND
C21 Capacitor 10 nF 0603 CC0603KRX7R8BB103 FEC 3019561
C22, 25 Capacitor 4.7 µF 10 V 0603 LMK107BJ475KA-T Digi-Key 587-1441-1-ND
C24 Capacitor 10 nF 0603 CC0603KRX7R8BB103 FEC 3019561
C26, C27, C31 Capacitor 22 pF 0603 06035A220JAT2A FEC 498543
C32, C33 Capacitor 0.1 µF 0603 CM105X7R104K16AT FEC 1216538
C34 to C36 Capacitor 10 µF 0805 GRM21BR71A106KE51L Digi-Key 490-3905-1-ND
D1 LED  DNI DNI
D2 Diode 1N4001 DO-41 1N4001 FEC 9564993